NTS0102_Q100
Dual supply translating transceiver; open-drain; auto
direction sensing
Rev. 1.1 — 12 November 2021 Product data sheet
1 General description
The NTS0102-Q100 is a 2-bit, dual supply translating transceiver with auto direction
sensing, that enables bidirectional voltage level translation. It features two 2-bit input-
output ports (An and Bn), one output enable input (OE) and two supply pins (VCC(A) and

NXP Semiconductors NTS0102_Q100
Dual supply translating transceiver; open-drain; auto direction sensing
4 Ordering information
PackageType number Topside
marking
Name Description Version
NTS0102DP-Q100 S02 TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads; body width
3 mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
NTS0102GD-Q100 S02 XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads; 8
terminals; body 3 × 2 × 0.5 mm
SOT996-2
NTS0102TL-Q100 tS2 XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads; 8
terminals; body 3 x 2 x 0.5 mm
SOT1052-2
Table 1. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Type number Orderable part
number
Package Packing
method[1]
Minimum order
quantity
Temperature
NTS0102DP-Q100 NTS0102DP-Q100H TSSOP8 Reel 7" Q3 NDP 3000 –40 °C to +125 °C
NTS0102GD-Q100[2] NTS0102GD-Q100H XSON8 Reel 7" Q3 NDP 3000 –40 °C to +125 °C
NTS0102TL-Q100 NTS0102TL-Q100H XSON8 Reel 7" Q3 NDP 3000 –40 °C to +125 °C
Table 2. Ordering options
[1] Standard packing quantities and other packaging data are available at www.nxp.com/packages/
[2] Discontinuation Notice 202111012DN - drop in replacement is NTS0102TL-Q100H.
5 Functional diagram
001aal905
VCC(A) VCC(B)
1
8
B2
B1
4
6
5
A2
OE
GATE BIAS
A1
GATE BIAS
Figure 1. Logic symbol
NTS0102-Q100 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1.1 — 12 November 2021
2 / 23
NXP Semiconductors NTS0102_Q100
Dual supply translating transceiver; open-drain; auto direction sensing